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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on January 29, 2026

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BLACKCROW, ELIJAH Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-6-204(2) - Burglary Aggravated; 45-5-213 -
Assault With Weapon

BURNS, JESSIE Department of Corrections

CEARLEY, TRACY Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-5-102 - Deliberate Homicide - Charged;
45-4-103 - Attempt - Charged

CLARK, LOREN Glasgow Police Department 61-5-102 - Driving Without a Valid Drivers
License - Has Never Possessed
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

GEAUDRY, TERRY Department of Corrections

JEFFERSON, MARCIA Department of Corrections

JIRON, ALEXANDER Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest; 61-8-301(1)[1st] -
Reckless Driving - 1st Offense;
61-5-212(1)(b)(iii) - Driving a Motor Vehicle
While Privilege To Do So Is Susp/Revok-Susp
For 61-8-401 61-8-406 61-8-409;
61-8-1002(1)(a)FELONY - Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 4th or
Subsequent Offense - Charged - 5 counts

MILES, SHANICE Department of Corrections
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

MOSLEY, DUANE Glasgow Police Department 45-5-503(1) - Sexual Intercourse Without
Consent; 45-8-101(1)[1st] - Disorderly Conduct
(1)(a)(i) thru (1)(a)(vi) - 1st Offense;
45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary
Loss Less Than $1500; 45-5-213 - Assault With
Weapon; 45-5-301 - Unlawful Restraint - 2
counts; 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] - Strangulation of
Partner or Family Member - 1st Offense

NIXON, CHARLES Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-5-625 (3) - Sexual Abuse of Children for the
Possession of Material

ROMERO, CONNOR Glasgow Police Department 24/7 Violation -- 4th Offense -- Hold for Judge
Appearance

SANDOVAL, DESIREE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

YANBIN, BAO Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- Charged

ZITUR, ALYSSA Department of Corrections

Total Records: 14


